2025 EMERY COUNTY FEE SCHEDULE FOR SERVICES:

Service Description: General Government

Research Fee

DI LONGO	40.40
Black & White Copies	\$ 0.10
Color Copies	\$ 0.25
Double Sided Color	\$ 0.40
Emails or Fax (First Page)	\$ 1.00
	\$ 0.50
Each Additional Page	\$ 0.50
Print Out of a Personal Record	No Charge
Think But of a Following Necona	ito charge
Notary Fee	No Charge
Returned Checks	Amount Charged by Bank
Tax Roll Information	\$0.10/parcel
Clerk Fees:	
Passport Photo	\$ 5.00
Certfied Marriage License Copies	\$ 5.00 First Copy
	\$ 2.00 Each Additional Copy
Voter Registration List	\$ 20.00 Set Up Fee
	\$ 0.01 Per Electronic Name
	\$ 0.01 Per Paper Copy Name
	\$ 0.02 Per Label Name
Marriage License	\$ 20.00
Passport Execution Fee	\$ 35.00
Pacarding Face:	
Recording Fees: Per Document (Up to 10 Legal Descriptions)	\$ 40.00
Each Additional Legal Description (Over 10)	\$ 2.00
Mining Documents (Up to 10 Mining Claims)	\$ 40.00
Each Additional Mining Claim (Over 10)	\$ 2.00
Plat of Subdivision (per page, 34x36 mylar)	\$ 50.00
Plus Per Lot	\$ 2.00
Survey Plat (per page, filing only)	\$ 10.00
Certificate Under Seal	\$ 5.00
Plus Each Additional Page	\$ 0.50
Copies of Recordings or Taxing Info (Per Page)	4005
8 1/2 x 11	\$ 0.25
8 1/2 x 14	\$ 0.25
11x14	\$ 0.50

\$ 25.00 Minimum Plus \$0.45/parcel

*Recorders Office does not do searches.	plus copies/emails
Maps (Subdivisions/Plats/Annexation)	\$ 1.00 18x18
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$ 2.00 18x24
	\$ 4.00 24x36
	\$ 6.00 36x48
	·
GIS Map Rate	\$ 1.00 8 1/2 x 11
	\$ 2.00 11x17
	\$ 5.00 18x24
	\$ 10.00 36x48
	\$ 0.50 For Each Parcel Shown
Maps (Electronic Data)	\$ 35.00 Minimum Rate
	\$ 250.00 Entire Parcel Layer
	\$ 75.00 Road Layer
	\$ 25.00 Each Additional Layer
Sheriff's Fees:	
Accident Report	\$ 5.00
CD/DVD	\$ 10.00
Other Report	\$ 0.50 Per Page
Mileage Fee	\$ 2.50 Per Mile (for three attempts)
Paper Service Fee	\$ 20.00
Trustee Sale	\$ 50.00
Order of Restitution	\$ 50.00
Writ of Replevin	\$ 50.00
Writ of Replevin Service Fee	\$ 50.00
Printing Fee (per page)	\$ 0.50
Envelope Fee (Mailing back documents)	\$ 1.50
Writ of Execution/Order of Sale	·
*Real	\$ 300.00 Deposit
*Personal	\$ 200.00 Deposit
*Service Fee	\$ 50.00
Mileage Charges	·
Castle Dale (1 mile)	\$ 2.50
Huntington (10 miles)	\$ 25.00
Cleveland (15 miles)	\$ 37.50
Ferron (10 miles)	\$ 25.00
Orangeville (4 miles)	\$ 10.00
Emery (26 miles)	\$ 65.00
Elmo (18 miles)	\$ 45.00
Green River (1 mile)	\$ 2.50
Lawrence (10 miles)	\$ 25.00
•	

\$ 17.50

Clawson (7 miles)

Joe's Valley

Price

N/A

Salt Lake City

N/A

Ferron Canyon

Huntington Canyon

Planning & Zoning Fees:

Level I Home Occupations	No Fee with County Business License
Level I Gas Wells	\$ 300.00
Level I Other	\$ 100.00
Level 2 Conditional Use Permit for value \$0-150,000	\$ 200.00
Level 2 \$150,001-\$500,000	\$ 300.00
Level 2 \$500,001-\$1,000,000	\$ 400.00
Level 2 \$1,000,000+	\$ 800.00
Level 3 Conditional Use Permit for value \$0-150,000	\$ 200.00
Level 3 \$150,001-\$500,000	\$ 300.00
Level 3 \$500,001-\$1,000,000	\$ 400.00
Level 3 \$1,000,001+	\$ 800.00
Renewal of Permit	\$ 75.00
Amandad Applications:	

Amended Applications:

Minor Adjustments

No Additional Fee

Material Adjustments: If Permit Level Stay the Same: 1/2 of the original fee

Material Adjustments: If permit level is increased: The difference between the fee for the

original level and the fee for the higher level.

Building Permit Fees:

Total Value of Construction:

Not greater than \$500.00

\$ 23.50

More than \$500 and not greater than \$2,000.00

23.50 plus \$3.05 for each additional \$100.00, or

fraction thereof, in excess of \$500.00

More than \$2,000.00 and not greater than \$25,000.00

\$69.25 plus \$14.00 for each additional \$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, in excess of \$2,000.00

More than \$50,000.00 and not greater than

\$643.75 plus \$7.00 for each additional \$1,000.00,

\$100,000.00 More than \$100,000.00 and not greater than or fraction thereof, in excess of \$50,000.00 \$993.75 plus \$5.60 for each additional \$1,000.00,

\$500,000.00

or fraction thereof, in excess of \$100,000.00 \$3,233.75 plus \$4.75 for each additional,

More than \$500,000.00 and not greater than \$1,000,000.00

or fraction thereof, in excess of \$500,000.00

More than \$1,000,000.00

\$5,608.75 plus \$3.65 for each additional \$1,000.00 or fraction thereof, in excess of

\$ 1,000,000.00

Airport Fees:

T Hangar Rental	\$ 165.00 Per Month
T Hangar Rental if Paid in 6 mo increment	\$ 150.00 Per Month
Hangar Rental Large	\$ 600.00 Per Month

Hangar Rental Large if Paid in 6 Mo Increment	\$ 400.00 Per Month
Older Hangar Rental	\$ 60.00 Per Month
Fuel	Actual Cost Plus \$0.25 Per Gallon
Tie Down Parking	\$ 25.00 Per Month
San Rafael Museum:	
Admission Fee Adults 16 and Up	\$ 5.00
Senior Citizens	\$ 3.00
Veteran's	\$ 3.00
Kids Age 4-15	\$ 2.00
Large Family Group (10-15 People)	\$ 20.00
Kids Age 3 and Under	Free
· ·	
Road Department/Landfill:	
Class I Encroachment	\$ 50.00
Class 2 Encroachment	\$ 100.00
Class 3 Encroachment	\$ 100.00
Class 4 Encroachment to be determined on a case by c	ase basis.
Household/Commercial/Residential Garbage	\$ 10.00 Per Ton
Soil Contaminated with Oil, Fuel or Asphalt	\$ 15.00 Per Ton
Asbestos	\$ 15.00 Per Ton
	\$ 15.00 Per 1011 20.00% of Balance
Unpaid Landfill Charges after 60 Days	20.00% Of Balance
(No dumping allowed until after the unpaid balance	
is paid in full)	

Emery County Aquatic Center:

Admission: Child Age 0-3	Free
Youth Age 4-17	\$ 4.00
Adult Age 18-61	\$ 5.00
Senior Citizen (62-74)	\$ 4.00
Super Senior (Age 75+)	\$ 1.00
Family Pass Full Year (3 people)	\$ 350.00
Each Additional Person	\$ 25.00
Couple Pass Full Year	\$ 275.00
Single Adult Pass (Age 18-61)	\$ 200.00
Senior Couple Pass Full Year (62+)	\$ 200.00
Senior Full Year Pass (62+)	\$ 150.00
Student Pass Full Year (12-17)	\$ 150.00
Youth Pass Full Year (4-11)	\$ 125.00
EC Stingrays	\$ 60.00
Family Pass 3 Months	\$ 125.00
Each Additional Person	\$ 20.00
Couple Pass 3 months	\$ 100.00

Single Adult Pass (Age 18-61) 3 Months	\$ 75.00
Senior Couple Pass (62+) 3 Mo	\$ 75.00 \$ 75.00
Senior Full Year Pass (62+) 3 Months	\$ 65.00
Student Pass Full Year (12-17) 3 Months	\$ 70.00
Youth Pass Full Year (4-11) 3 Months	\$ 60.00
Party Room Rental	\$ 40.00
Pavillion Rental	\$ 25.00 Per Day
Umbrellas	\$ 4.00
Offibreitas	Ş 4 .00
Emery County Library:	
Overdue Mailing Fee Regular Mailing	\$ 1.00
Overdue Mailing Fee Certified Mailing	\$ 20.00
Inter Library Loan Fee	\$ 5.00
Copy Fees: Black & White Letter	\$ 0.10 Per Side
Black & White Legal/Ledger	\$ 0.25 Per Side
Colored Letter	\$ 0.50 Per Side
Colored Legal/Ledger	\$ 0.75 Per Side
Cardstock	\$ 0.25 Per Sheet
Poster Board	\$ 1.00
Lamination Fee	\$ 1.00 Per Foot
Faxes: 1st page	\$ 1.00
Each Page after	\$ 0.50
Temporary User Fee	\$ 25.00 For 3 months
Non-County Resident Fee	\$ 25.00 Each Year
Late Fines: Audio Books	\$ 0.50 Per Day (\$5.00 Maximum)
Books and Periodicals	\$ 0.10 Per Day (\$5.00 Maximum)
DVDs/Blue-Rays	\$ 1.00 Per Day (\$20.00 Maximum)
Interlibrary Loans	\$ 1.00 Per Day (\$50.00 Maximum)
Library of Things	\$ 10.00 Per Day (\$50.00 Maximum)
Fines for Damages:	
Audio Books	\$ 10.00
Books, DVDs/Blu-Rays, and Periodicals	\$ 5.00
Library of Things	\$ 25.00 Cost to Repair/Replace all items
Replacement Fines:	
Audio Books, Books, & Periodicals	\$ 10.00 Plus Cost to Replace Item
Books and Periodicals	\$ 5.00 Plus Cost to Replace Item
DVDs/Blu-Rays	\$ 5.00 Plus Cost to Replace Item
Interlibrary Loans	\$ 20.00 Plus Cost to Replace Item
Library of Things	\$ 25.00 Plus Cost to Replace All Items
Lawrence Cemetery:	
Plot Cost	\$ 250.00
Observed Charles Co., (A.A., I., Th., I.)	4 000 00

\$ 300.00

\$ 375.00

Opening & Closing Grave (Monday-Thursday)

Opening & Closing Grave (Friday-Saturday)

Archives: Research Fee (1st 30 minutes free)

\$ 25.00 Per Hour